

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 405** be amended on page 3, in line 3, by striking all after the second comma; in line 4, by striking "suspension,"; in line 12, by striking all before the second "such"; in line 21, by striking "after 45 days of such suspension,"; in line 30, by striking all before the second "such"; in line 37, after "(5)" by inserting "Whenever a person's driving privileges have been suspended for 30 days as provided in K.S.A. 8-1014(b)(1)(A), and amendments thereto, such person may apply to the division for such person's driving privileges to be restricted for the remainder of the 30-day suspension period to driving only a motor vehicle equipped with an ignition interlock device.

(6) ";

On page 8, in line 10, by striking "300%" and inserting "150%"; in line 18, by striking all after "(A)"; by striking all in lines 19 through 23; in line 24 by striking "(C)"; in line 25, by striking "100%" and inserting "125%"; also in line 25, by striking "50%" and inserting "75%"; following line 26, by inserting:

"(B) for a person whose household income is less than or equal to 125% but greater than 100% of the federal poverty level, 50% of the program costs plus any additional costs due to non-compliance;"

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairperson